South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 07:21:51 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3710 (Rat #0507, Act #0436 of 1980) General Bill, By House Labor, Commerce and Industry

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 40-1-380 so as to provide that the Board of
Accountancy shall adopt regulations relating to continuing education for accountants and to amend Sections 40-1-90,
40-1-100, 40-1-160, 40-1-190, as amended, 40-1-200, 40-1-240, and 40-1-270 of the 1976 Code, relating to the Board of
Accountancy and licensing of accountants, so as to reconstitute the membership of the Board, define quorum for Board
meetings, provide for the annual report of the Board, provide for qualifications for applicants for examinations and the conduct
of examinations, to provide for experience requirements for licensing, to provide that certificates of compliance shall be filed
with the Board and to provide for continuing education requirements; to reauthorize the existence of the Board.-at

03/26/80
04/02/80
04/03/80
04/03/80
04/03/80
04/10/80
04/10/80
04/16/80
04/17/80
04/17/80
04/29/80
04/29/80
04/30/80
04/30/80
05/15/80
05/15/80
05/15/80
05/15/80
05/21/80
05/24/80
05/24/80
05/24/80
06/03/80

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1684
Read second time HJ-1815

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1872

Introduced and read first time SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-19
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-5
Committed to Committee on General SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable with amendment General SJ-37
Amended SJ-17

Read second time SJ-17

READ THIRD TIME SJ-20

Returned SJ-20

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2437
Recalled from Legislative Council HJ-2472

Reconsidered HJ-2891

Senate amendment amended HJ-2891

Returned HJ-2892

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2

Ratified R 507 HJ-2966

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/24/80

Act No. 436

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



