May 08, 2024, 07:21:51 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

03/26/80

H*3710 (Rat #0507, Act #0436 of 1980) General Bill, By House Labor, Commerce and Industry

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 40-1-380 so as to provide that the Board of Accountancy shall adopt regulations relating to continuing education for accountants and to amend Sections 40-1-90, 40-1-100, 40-1-160, 40-1-190, as amended, 40-1-200, 40-1-240, and 40-1-270 of the 1976 Code, relating to the Board of Accountancy and licensing of accountants, so as to reconstitute the membership of the Board, define quorum for Board meetings, provide for the annual report of the Board, provide for qualifications for applicants for examinations and the conduct of examinations, to provide for experience requirements for licensing, to provide that certificates of compliance shall be filed with the Board and to provide for continuing education requirements; to reauthorize the existence of the Board.-at

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1684

04/02/80	House	Read second time HJ-1815
04/03/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1872
04/03/80	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-19
04/03/80	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-19
04/10/80	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-5
04/10/80	Senate	Committed to Committee on General SJ-5
04/16/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment General SJ-37
04/17/80	Senate	Amended SJ-17
04/17/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
04/29/80	Senate	READ THIRD TIME SJ-20
04/29/80	Senate	Returned SJ-20
04/30/80	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2437
04/30/80	House	Recalled from Legislative Council HJ-2472
05/15/80	House	Reconsidered HJ-2891
05/15/80	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-2891
05/15/80	House	Returned HJ-2892
05/15/80	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2
05/21/80	House	Ratified R 507 HJ-2966
05/24/80		Signed By Governor
05/24/80		Effective date 05/24/80
05/24/80		Act No. 436
06/03/80		Copies available